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GRUPPO IDRAULICO
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ESPLOSO
GRUPPO MANTELLO
CALDAIE K1S-OR-2V



Mo3unuuna Ha
yeprexe

1

13

Kop

130WRBAA
130WRBBA
130WRBCA
130WRBDA
130WRBEA
130WRBFA
130WRBGA
130WRBHA
130WRBIA
130WRBIJA
130WRBKA
130WRBLA
130WRBMA
130WRBNA
130WRBOA
130WRBPA
130WRBQA
130WRBRA
130WRBSA
130WRBTA
130WRBUA
130WRBVA
130WRBWA
130WRBXA
130WRBYA
130WRBZA
130WRBOA
130WRB1A
130WRB2A

GRUPPO GAS CALDAIA K1S-OR-RTP

Description English

BURNER PLATE 2V (16) TP
BURNER PLATE 3V (24) TP
BURNER PLATE 4V (32) TP
BURNER PLATE 5V (40) TP
BURNER PLATE 6V (48) TP
BURNER PLATE 7V (56) TP
MANIFOLD 2V (16)
MANIFOLD 3V (24)
MANIFOLD 4V (32)
MANIFOLD 5V (40)
MANIFOLD 6V (48)
MANIFOLD 7V (56)
GAS VALVE SIT 820 MV
NOZZLES D2,35
NOZZLES D2,45 (56 ONLY)

MANOMETER CONNECTION (CHECK VALVE)

COPPER SPACER
MAIN BURNER

MAIN BURNER (UNDER IGNITION BURNER)

CONTROL WINDOW FRAME
CONTROL WINDOW GLASS
CLIP INSULATOR FIXING
ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 2V (16)
ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 3V (24)
ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 4V (32)
ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 5V (40)
ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 6V (48)
ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 7V (56)
GAS PIPE 3/4"

HassaHue

lFopenovHas nauta 2V (16)
lfopenoyHas nauta 3V (24)
lfopenoyHas nauTa 4V (32)
lopenoyHas nauta 5V (40)
FopenoyHan nauTa 6V (48)
lfopenoyHas nauta 7V (56)

la30BbIl KonekTop 2V (16)

la3oBbIl Konnektop 3V (24)

la3oBbIn KosnekTop 4V (32)

la30BbIl KonnekTop 5V (40)

la30Bbili KonekTop 6V (48)

la3oBbIi Konnektop 7V (56)

la30BbIn KnanaH SIT 820 MV
dopcyHKkKn D2,35

dopcyHku D2,45 (56 ToNbKO)
LTyuep maHomeTpa
MegHana waiba

OcHoBHas ropeska

OcHoBHas ropenka (noa 3ananbHOM ropenkomn)

CmoTpoBOE OKHO

CTeKk/10 CMOTPOBOTrO OKHaA
M30NATOP KPEMJIEHUE
MN3onauusa ropenkn 2V (16)
N3onauns ropenku 3V (24)
MN3onauusa ropenkn 4V (32)
N3onauns ropenku 5V (40)
MN3onauns ropenku 6V (48)
MN3onauns ropenkm 7V (56)
la3oBas Tpy6a 3/4"



14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

N° rif.

130WRB3A
130WRB4A
130WRB5A
130WRB6A
130WRB7A
130WRBS8A
130WRBO9A
130WRCAA
130WRCIA
130WRCDA
130WRCEA
130WRCFA
130WRCGA
130WRCHA

Kopg
130WRBAA
130WRBBA
130WRBCA
130WRBDA
130WRBEA
130WRBFA
130WRBGA
130WRBHA
130WRBIA
130WRBJA
130WRBKA
130WRBLA
130WRCPA
130WRBNA
130WRBOA

GASKET 3/4"

PILOT BURNER ADAPTER
IGNITION ELECTRODE M4 (SHORT) TP
PIEZZO CABLE
PILOT BURNER
THERMOCOUPLE TP (A2-600-M9 SIT)
IGNITION BURNER GAS PIPE D6 (16,24)
IGNITION BURNER GAS PIPE D6 (32,40,48,56)
PILOT BURNER NOZZLE ???
PIEZO LIGHTER
FLANGE M3/4"

GASKET GAS VALVE
FLANGE + GAS VALVE NIPPLE
THERMO TP GENERATORt

Mpoknagka 3/4"
MpoKnagKa 3anasibHOM ropenku
DNeKTpoa po3Kura (KOpoTKMi)
Kabenb nbesoposxura
3ananbHana ropenka
Tepmonapa (A2-600-M9 SIT)
Tpy6ka 3ananbHou ropenku D6 (16,24)
Tpy6ka 3ananbHow ropenku D6 (32,40,48,56)
Conno 3ananbHOM ropenku
MNbe3o anemeHT
dnaney, 3/4"
NMPOKNALKA TA30BOIO KNAMAHA
®NAHEL, + HAMMENDb FTA30BOIo KNAMAHA
TepmoanemeHT-reHepaTop

GRUPPO GAS CALDAIA K1S-OR-RMOD

Description English
BURNER PLATE 2V (16) TP
BURNER PLATE 3V (24) TP
BURNER PLATE 4V (32) TP
BURNER PLATE 5V (40) TP
BURNER PLATE 6V (48) TP
BURNER PLATE 7V (56) TP

MANIFOLD 2V (16)

MANIFOLD 3V (24)

MANIFOLD 4V (32)

MANIFOLD 5V (40)

MANIFOLD 6V (48)

MANIFOLD 7V (56)

GAS VALVE SIGMA 845
NOZZLES D2,35
NOZZLES D2,45 (56 ONLY)

HasBaHue
lFopenovHas nauta 2V (16)
lopenoyHas nauta 3V (24)
FopenoyHas nauTa 4V (32)
lopenoyHas nauta 5V (40)
lfopenoyHaa nauta 6V (48)
lfopenoyHas nauta 7V (56)
la30BbIl KonekTop 2V (16)
la3oBbIl Konnektop 3V (24)
la3oBbIn KosnekTop 4V (32)
la30BbIl KonnekTop 5V (40)
la30Bbili KonekTop 6V (48)
la3oBbIl Konnektop 7V (56)
la3o0BbIl KnanaH SIGMA 845
dopcyHKkKn D2,35
dopcyHku D2,45 (56 ToNbKO)



5 130WRBPA MANOMETER CONNECTION (CHECK VALVE) LLTyuep maHomeTpa
6 130WRBQA COPPER SPACER MepHas wanba
7 130WRBRA MAIN BURNER OcHOBHaA ropenka
8 130WRBSA MAIN BURNER (UNDER IGNITION BURNER) OcHoBHas ropenka (nog 3anasbHOW ropenkomn)
9 130WRBTA CONTROL WINDOW FRAME CMOTpOBOE OKHO
10 130WRBUA CONTROL WINDOW GLASS CTekno cMoTpOBOro OKHa
11 130WRBVA CLIP INSULATOR FIXING M30ONATOP KPEMJIEHUE
12 130WRBWA ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 2V (16) N3onauns ropenku 2V (16)

130WRBXA ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 3V (24) MN3onauns ropenku 3V (24)

130WRBYA ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 4V (32) MN3onauns ropenku 4V (32)

130WRBZA ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 5V (40) MN3onauns ropenku 5V (40)

130WRBOA ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 6V (48) N3onauns ropenku 6V (48)

130WRB1A ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 7V (56) MN3onauns ropenkn 7V (56)
13 130WRB2A GAS PIPE 3/4" lasoBan Tpyb6a 3/4"
14 130WRB3A GASKET 3/4" Mpoknagka 3/4"
15 130WRCQA PILOT BURNER ADAPTER Lepkatenb anektpoaa
16 130WRCRA IGNITION ELECTRODE dneKTpoa po3Kura

GRUPPO GAS CALDAIA K1S-OR-RAP

N° rif. Kop Description English HassaHue
1 130WRBAA BURNER PLATE 2V (16) TP lfopenoyHas nauta 2V (16)
130WRBBA BURNER PLATE 3V (24) TP TopenoyHas nauTa 3V (24)
130WRBCA BURNER PLATE 4V (32) TP lopenoyHan nauta 4V (32)
130WRBDA BURNER PLATE 5V (40) TP FopenouHas nauta 5V (40)
130WRBEA BURNER PLATE 6V (48) TP lopenoyHan nauTa 6V (48)
130WRBFA BURNER PLATE 7V (56) TP FopenouHas nauta 7V (56)
2 130WRBGA MANIFOLD 2V (16) la30BbIl KonnekTop 2V (16)
130WRBHA MANIFOLD 3V (24) lasoBbIn KosnekTop 3V (24)
130WRBIA MANIFOLD 4V (32) la30BbIl KonnekTop 4V (32)
130WRBIJA MANIFOLD 5V (40) la30BbIli KonekTop 5V (40)
130WRBKA MANIFOLD 6V (48) la30BbIl KonekTop 6V (48)
130WRBLA MANIFOLD 7V (56) la3oBbili Konnektop 7V (56)



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

130WRCSA
130WRBNA
130WRBOA
130WRBPA
130WRBQA
130WRBRA
130WRBSA
130WRBTA
130WRBUA
130WRBVA
130WRBWA
130WRBXA
130WRBYA
130WRBZA
130WRBOA
130WRB1A
130WRB2A
130WRB3A
130WRCTA
130WRB5A
130WRB6A
130WRCUA
130WRBS8A
130WRBO9A
130WRCAA
130WRCIA
130WRCDA
130WRCEA
130WRCFA
130WRCGA

GAS VALVE SIT 820
NOZZLES D2,35
NOZZLES D2,45 (56 ONLY)
MANOMETER CONNECTION (CHECK VALVE)
COPPER SPACER
MAIN BURNER
MAIN BURNER (UNDER IGNITION BURNER)
CONTROL WINDOW FRAME
CONTROL WINDOW GLASS
CLIP INSULATOR FIXING
ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 2V (16)
ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 3V (24)
ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 4V (32)
ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 5V (40)
ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 6V (48)
ISOLATION FOR BURNER PLATE 7V (56)
GAS PIPE 3/4"
GASKET 3/4"
PILOT BURNER ADAPTER
IGNITION ELECTRODE
PIEZZO CABLE
PILOT BURNER
THERMOCOUPLE TP (A2-600-M9 SIT)
IGNITION BURNER GAS PIPE D6 (16,24)
IGNITION BURNER GAS PIPE D6 (32,40,48,56)
PILOT BURNER NOZZLE ???
PIEZZO LIGHTER
FLANGE M3/4"
GASKET GAS VALVE
FLANGE + GAS VALVE NIPPLE

la3oBbIl KnanaH SIT 820
®opcyHKkKn D2,35
dopcyHku D2,45 (56 ToNbKO)
LTyuep maHomeTpa
MegHana waiba
OcHoBHas ropeska
OcHoBHas ropenka (noa 3ananbHOM ropenkomn)
CmoTpoBOE OKHO
CTeKk/10 CMOTPOBOTrO OKHaA
M30NATOP KPEMJIEHUE
MN3onauusa ropenkn 2V (16)
N3onauns ropenku 3V (24)
MN3onauusa ropenkn 4V (32)
N3onauns ropenku 5V (40)
MN3onauns ropenku 6V (48)
N3onauns ropenkm 7V (56)
la3oBas Tpyb6a 3/4"
Mpoknagka 3/4"
JepxKaTenb aneKkTposa
DNeKTpoa, po3xKura
Kabenb nbe3oposxura
3ananbHan ropenka
€4,43
Tpy6Kka 3ananbHow ropenku D6 (16,24)
Tpy6ka 3ananbHou ropenku D6 (32,40,48,56)
Conno 3ananbHOM ropenku
MNbe3o anemeHT
®naHeu, 3/4"
MPOKNALKA TA3SOBOIO K/TANAHA
®JTIAHEL, + HUMNENTb TA3OBOTIO K/TAMAHA

GRUPPO CRUSCOTTO CALDAIA K1S-OR-RTP



N° rif.
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Kop
130WRCVA
130WRCWA
130WRCXA
130WRCYA
130WRCZA
130WRC1A
130WRC2A
130WRC3A
130WRC4A
130WRC5A
130WRC6A
130WRC7A
130WRCS8A
130WRC9A
130WRDWA
130WRDBA
130WRDCA
130WRDDA

Code
130WRCVA
130WRCWA
130WRCXA
130WRCYA
130WRCZA
130WRC1A
130WRC2A
130WRC3A
130WRDEA
130WRDFA

Description English
RELAY WIRING RTP 16-24
RELAY WIRING RTP 32
RELAY WIRING RTP 40
RELAY WIRING RTP 18
RELAY WIRING RTP 56
FRONT PANEL RIGHT ELEMENT
PUSH - PUSH
COVER POLICARBONAT INKA - PREMIXX
INSERTING PLATE GHISSR TP
LABEL PLATE THERMOSTAT
FRONT PANEL INNER ELEMENT
FRONT PANEL LEFT ELEMENT
THERMOMETER
SAFETY/FUME THERMOSTAT
THERMOSTAT 0° - 86° C
THERMOSTAT KNOB
MAIN SWICTH
COMPLETE ELECTRICAL WIRING RTP

GRUPPO CRUSCOTTO CALDAIA K1S-OR-RMOD

Description English
RELAY WIRING RMOD 16-24
RELAY WIRING RMOD 32
RELAY WIRING RMOD 40
RELAY WIRING RMOD 18
RELAY WIRING RMOD 56
FRONT PANEL RIGHT ELEMENT
PUSH - PUSH
COVER POLICARBONAT INKA - PREMIXX
INSERTING PLATE GHISS R
LABEL PLATE THERMOSTAT

Ha3sBaHue
MoHTaxKHaa nnaHka RTP 16-24
MoHTaxHaa nnaHka RTP 32
MoHTar*KHaa nnaHka RTP 40
MoHTaxHaa nnaHka RTP 48
MoHTar*KHaa nnaHka RTP 56
MNepegHAa naHenb npasas
®ukcartop
3aWwnTHaA naHenb 13 nonmMkapboHaTa
YCcTaHOBOYHAA NAAHKa
NHbOpPMaUMOHHBIN YKa3aTe b NaHenn ynpasaeHus
MNepegHAA NnaHenb cpeaHAan
MNepenHAAa naHenb neBas
TepmomeTp
JaTtumk Taru
Pabounii Tepmoctat 0°-86° C
Pyuka pabouero TepmocraTa
BbikntoyaTtenob
MOHTaK 31eKTPONPOBOAKM

Ha3sBaHue
MoHTa*KHaa nnaHka RMOD 16-24
MoHTaxHasa nnaHka RMOD 32
MoHTa*KHaa nnaHka RMOD 40
MoHTaxHasa nnaHka RMOD 48
MoHTaxkHaa nnaHka RMOD 56
MepegHAa naHenb npasaA
®ukcartop
3aWwnTHaA naHenb 13 nonmMkapboHaTa
YcTaHOBOYHAsA NNaHKa
NHbOpMaUMOHHBIM YKa3aTe b NaHenn ynpaBaeHus



10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

N° rif.
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[
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130WRC2A

130WRC3A

130WRC4A

130WRDGA
130WRDHA
130WRDIA

130WRDJA

130WRDKA
130WRDLA
130WRDMA
130WRDNA
130WRDUA
130WRDOA
130WRDPA

Kopg
130WRCVA
130WRCWA
130WRCXA
130WRCYA
130WRCZA
130WRC1A
130WRC2A
130WRC3A
130WRDQA
130WRDRA
130WRC2A
130WRC3A
130WRC4A
130WRDAA
130WRDEA

FRONT PANEL INNER ELEMENT
FRONT PANEL LEFT ELEMENT
THERMOMETER
SAFETY/FUME THERMOSTAT
ELECTRICAL BOX BRACKET
BASIC BOX PLASTIC PANEL
BOX PLASTIC COVER PANEL
CLOSING PANEL BOX COVER
CABLE FIXING CLAMPS ELECTRIC PANEL
ADJUSTMENT BOARD GIORDANO
COMPLETE ELECTRICAL WIRING RMOD
6-POLE TERMINAL GROUND
INTERFACE board is GIORDANO
CABLE FLAT board is GIORDANO

GRUPPO CRUSCOTTO CALDAIA K1S-OR-RAP

Description English
RELAY WIRING RAP 16-24
RELAY WIRING RAP 32
RELAY WIRING RAP 40
RELAY WIRING RAP 18
RELAY WIRING RAP 56
FRONT PANEL RIGHT ELEMENT
PUSH - PUSH
COVER POLICARBONAT INKA - PREMIXX
INSERTING PLATE GHISS R
LABEL PLATE THERMOSTAT
FRONT PANEL INNER ELEMENT
FRONT PANEL LEFT ELEMENT
THERMOMETER
SAFETY/FUME THERMOSTAT
ELECTRICAL BOX BRACKET

MNepegHAAa naHenb cpeaHAA

MNepeaHAA NnaHenb feBan

TepmomeTp

JaTtumk Tarm

KPOHLUTEMH KOPOBKW nnaTbl ynpasneHus
KOPOBKA nnaTbl ynpasneHua

KpblWwKa KOPo6KM NnaTbl ynpasaeHma
3aKpbiBaloLWan KpbilKa KOPOOKKM NaaTbl ynpaBaeHus
®dukcatop 6/10Ka ynpaBaeHus

Mnata ynpasneHus

MOHTa*KHbIN KOMMNIEKT 3/IEKTPONPOBOAKM
6-NOMIOCHAA 3aXKMMHaA Knemma
OucnneiHan nnaTa

Kabenb ancnneiiHol naatbl

HasBaHue
MoHTaxHasa nnaHka RAP 16-24
MoHTaKHaa naaHKa RAP 32
MoHTaxHaa nnaHka RAP 40
MoHTa*KHaa naaHKa RAP 48
MoHTaxHaa nnaHka RAP 56
MNepepHAa naHenb Nnpasan
dukcatop
3aWwnTHasA naHenb 13 nonmMkapboHaTa
YcTaHOBOYHaA NAaHKa
NHbOopMaUMOHHBIN YKa3aTeb NaHenu ynpasneHus
MNepeaHAAa naHenb cpeaHAA
MNepegHAA NnaHenb nesas
TepmomeTp
JaTtumk Tarm
KPOHLUTEMH KOPOBKW nanenu ynpasneHus



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

N° rif.
1.2

130WRDFA
130WRDGA
130WRDHA
130WRDIA
130WRDSA
130WRDTA
130WRDUA
130WRDVA
130WRC8A
130WRDAA
130WRDXA
130WRDYA
130WRDZA
130WRDOA

Kopg
130WRD1A
130WRD2A
130WRD3A
130WRD4A
130WRD5A
130WRD6A
130WRD7A
130WRDS8A
130WRD9A
130WREAA
130WREBA
130WRESA
130WRE6GA
130WRE7A
130WRE8SA

BASIC BOX PLASTIC PANEL
BOX PLASTIC COVER PANEL
CLOSING PANEL BOX COVER

CABLE FIXING CLAMPS ELECTRIC PANEL
SUPPORT BRACKET WIRING RAP
WIRING RAP
6-POLE TERMINAL GROUND
THERMOSTAT 0°-90° C
THERMOSTAT KNOB
PLUG HOLE CLOSING RESET
BIPOLAR SWITCH GREEN LIGHT RAP
BIPOLAR SWITCH BLACK RAP
GREEN BEACON
BEACON RED

GRUPPO IDRAULICO CALDAIA K1S-OR
Description English
BASE 2nd / 3rd VERSION
BASE 4th VERSION
BASE 5th VERSION
BASE 6th VERSION
BASE 7th VERSION
CAST IRON HEAT EXCHANGER 2V (16)
CAST IRON HEAT EXCHANGER 3V (24)
CAST IRON HEAT EXCHANGER 4V (32)
CAST IRON HEAT EXCHANGER 5V (40)
CAST IRON HEAT EXCHANGER 6V (48)
CAST IRON HEAT EXCHANGER 7V (56)
CAST IRON HEAT EXCHANGER 2V (16) (HOLE 1 "1/2)
CAST IRON HEAT EXCHANGER 3V (24) (HOLE 1 "1/2)
CAST IRON HEAT EXCHANGER 4V (32) (HOLE 1 "1/2)
CAST IRON HEAT EXCHANGER 5V (40) (HOLE 1 "1/2)

KOPOBKA naHenu ynpasneHusn

KpblWwKa KOpobKM NaHenun ynpasneHus
3aKpbliBaloLan KpbilKa KOPOOKKU NaHenn ynpasaeHus
dukcaTop 6/10Ka ynpasneHus

OMNOPHbIX KPOHLUTENH NPOBOAKM

Kabenu noaknioueHusn

6-NOMIOCHAA 3aXKMMHaA Knemma

Pabounii Tepmoctat 0°-90° C

Pyuyka TepmocTaTta

3arnywka

NBYXMOMOCHbIA BbIK/TKOYATENb 3E/EHbIN
ABYXMNOJIFOCHbIN BbIK/TKOYATENb YEPHbIV
CurHanbHasa namna 3eneHas

CurHanbHas namna KpacHas

HasBaHue
Onopa KoTtna/coegmHuTeNnb onopbl KoTna Bepcua 2 n 3
coeauHUTENb ONopbl KOTAa Bepcua 4
coeAnHUTENb ONOpPbI KOTAA Bepcua 5
coeauHUTENb ONOpPbI KOTNA BepcuAa 6
coeauHUTeNb ONOpbI KOTAA Bepcua 7
YYTYHHbIN TENJIOOBMEHHUK 2V (16)
YYTYHHbIA TENJIOOBMEHHMUK 3V (24)
YYTYHHbI TENTOOBMEHHUK 4V (32)
YYTYHHbIN TENJIOOBMEHHMK 5V (40)
YYTYHHbI TENTOOBEMEHHUK 6V (48)
YYTYHHbIA TENJIOOBMEHHUK 7V (56)
YYTYHHbIA TENJIOOBMEHHWK 2V (16) 1"1/2
YYTYHHbIA TENJIOOBMEHHMK 3V (24) 1 "1/2
YYTYHHbI TENNOOBMEHHUK 4V (32) 1 "1/2
YYTYHHbIA TEMNJIOOBMEHHMK 5V (40) 1 "1/2



u

10
11
12
13
14

15

16

130WRESA
130WRFAA
130WRECA
130WREDA
130WREEA
130WREFA
130WREGA
130WREHA
130WREIA
130WREJA
130WREKA
130WRELA
130WREMA
130WRENA
130WREOA
130WREPA
130WREQA
130WRERA
130WRESA
130WRETA
130WREUA
130WREVA
130WREWA
130WREXA
130WREYA
130WREZA
130WREOA
130WRE1A
130WRFBA
130WRE2A
130WRDCA
130WRE3A
130WRFDA

CAST IRON HEAT EXCHANGER 6V (48) (HOLE 1 "1/2)
CAST IRON HEAT EXCHANGER 7V (56) (HOLE 1 "1/2)
BOILER BRACKET LEFT
BOILER BRACKET RIGHT
FUME HOOD 2nd VERSION (16)
FUME HOOD 3rd VERSION (24)
FUME HOOD 4th VERSION (32)
FUME HOOD 5th VERSION (40)
FUME HOOD 6th VERSION (48)
FUME HOOD 7th VERSION (56)
THERWOOLIN ISOLATION 2V (16)
THERWOOLIN ISOLATION 3V (24)
THERWOOLIN ISOLATION 4V (32)
THERWOOLIN ISOLATION 5V (40)
THERWOOLIN ISOLATION 6V (48)
THERWOOLIN ISOLATION 7V (56)
ISOLATION SETTLING 2V (16)
ISOLATION SETTLING 3V (24)
ISOLATION SETTLING 4V (32)
ISOLATION SETTLING 5V (40)
ISOLATION SETTLING 6V (48)
ISOLATION SETTLING 7V (56)
POCKET OF SENSOR
SCREWING SLAVE 1" - 1/2"
ANTISLIP SPRING
DOWNLOADING PIPE
PRIMING COCK
BEND ELBOW 1" MF
BEND ELBOW 1"1/2 MF
ANKLE 1" FLOW L =370
ANKLE 1"1/2 FLOW L =370
ANKLE 1" RETURN L = 135
ANKLE 1"1/2 RETURN L =135

YYTYHHbIA TEMNJIOOBMEHHUK 6V (48) 1 "1/2
YYTYHHbI TENTOOBEMEHHUK 7V (56)1"1/2
KPOHLUTEMH KOTENA JIEBbIN
KPOHLUTEMH KOTE/IA MPABbIV
BHyTpeHHU gednektop (16)
BHyTpeHHUI gednekTop (24)
BHyTpeHHU aednektop (32)
BHyTpeHHUI gednekTop (40)
BHyTpeHHUI gednekTtop (48)
BHyTpeHHUI gednekTop (56)
MN3onauus TennoobmeHHUKa 2V (16)
N3onaumsa TennoobmeHHuKa 3V (24)
MN3onauus TennoobmeHHunKa 4V (32)
N3onaumsa TennoobmeHHuKa 5V (40)
MN3onauns TennoobmeHHMKa 6V (48)
MN3onaumnsa TennoobmeHHuKa 7V (56)
MN3onauusa pgednektopa 2V (16)
N3onauns gednektopa 3V (24)
MN3onauns pednexktopa 4V (32)
N3onauns gednektopa 5V (40)
N3onauns pednexktopa 6V (48)
N3onauns gednektopa 7V (56)
MorpyHOoW CTaKaH

MepexogHuk 1" - 1/2"

Mpoknagka 1"

CnueHan Tpyba

CnuBHOM KpaH

Koneno 1"

Koneno 1"1/2

Tpy6a nogaum 1" L =370

Tpy6a nogaun 1"1/2 L=370
Tpy6a Bo3spaTta 1" L=370

Tpy6a Bo3spata 1"1/2 L=370



17
18
19

N° rif.

130WRE4A
131WRMS8A
130WRFHA

Kop
130WRFEA
130WRFFA
130WRFGA
130WRFHA
130WRFIA
130WRFJA
130WRFKA
130WRFLA
130WRFMA
130WRFNA
130WRFOA
130WRFPA
130WRFQA
130WRFRA
130WRFSA
130WRFTA
130WRFUA
130WRFVA

130WRFWA
130WRFXA
130WRFYA
130WRFZA
130WRFOA
130WRF1A
130WRF2A
130WRF3A

WIND OUTSIDE
OR SEAL MUSONI
INSULATION SIDE MOUNTING BRACKET

GRUPPO MANTELLO CALDAIA K1S-OR
Description English
COVER PLATE RIGHT
COVER PLATE LEFT
HAT 2nd/3rd VERSION 16/24AP, 16/24AP PV
HAT 4th VERSION 32AP, AP PV
HAT 5th VERSION 40AP
HAT 6th VERSION 48AP
HAT 7th VERSION 56AP
FRONT COVER 2nd/3rd VERSION 16/24AP, 16/24AP PV
FRONT COVER 4th VERSION 32AP, AP PV
FRONT COVER 5th VERSION 40AP-B, AP-B AE
FRONT COVER 6th VERSION 48AP
FRONT COVER 7th VERSION 56AP
BACK PLATE 2nd VERSION 16AP, 16AP PV
BACK PLATE 3rd VERSION 24AP, 24AP PV
BACK PLATE 4th VERSION 32AP, AP PV
BACK PLATE 5th VERSION 40AP
BACK PLATE 6th VERSION 48AP
BACK PLATE 7th VERSION 56AP
TOP CONNECTING PART 2nd/3rd V. 16/24AP, 16/24AP PV
TOP CONNECTING PART 4th VERSION 32AP, AP PV
TOP CONNECTING PART 5th VERSION 40AP
TOP CONNECTING PART 6th VERSION 48AP
TOP CONNECTING PART 7th VERSION 56AP
MOUNTING BRACKET SIDES 2nd / 3rd VERSION
MOUNTING BRACKET SIDES 4th VERSION
MOUNTING BRACKET SIDES 5th VERSION

Oednektop BHEWHUM
ﬂpOKna,ﬂ,Ka mexay ceKumamm ceIMKoHoBanA
EOKOBOM MOHTAMHbIA KPOHLUTENH U301AUMN

Ha3sBaHue
bokoBsasA naHenb Npasas
bokoBada naHenb neBas
BepxHaa naHenb 16/24AP, 16/24AP PV
BepxHAa naHensb 32AP, AP PV
BepxHAa naHenb 40AP
BepxHaa naHenb 48AP
BepxHAa naHenb 56AP
MepeaHaa naHenb 16/24AP, 16/24AP PV
MNepegHAaa naHenb 32AP, AP PV
MNepenHaa naHeno 40AP-B, AP-B AE
MNepegHaa naHenb 48AP
MNepegHaa naHeno 56AP
3aaHAaa naHenb 16AP, 16AP PV
3aaHAA naHenb 24AP, 24AP PV
3agHAA naHenb 32AP, AP PV
3aaHAA naHenb 40AP
3aaHAA naHenb 48AP
3aaHAA naHenb 56AP
CoeguHuTenbHan naactTuHa BepxHaa 16/24AP, 16/24AP PV
CoeguHnTenbHaa nnactuHa sepxHasa 32AP, AP PV
CoeanHuntenoHaa nnactuHa sepxHaa 40AP
CoeanHuTenbHaa naacTuHa BepxHAa 48AP
CoeanHunTeNnbHaA NnacTMHa BepxHAa 56AP
CoeanHuTeNbHaAA NAacTUHa NepeaHAa 2 u 3 v
CoeanHuTeNbHAA NAACTMHA NepeaHAa 4 v
CoeguHuTeNbHAA NNACTUHA NepeaHAas 5v
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130WRF4A
130WRF5A
130WRF6A
130WRF7A
130WRF8A
130WRF9A

MOUNTING BRACKET SIDES 6th VERSION
MOUNTING BRACKET SIDES 7th VERSION
LOCKING PIPE BRACKET
CLIP FIXING CASING
PIN M4
NUT M4 FOR PIN

CoenHUTENIbHAA NacTMHA NepeaHas 6 v
CoeanHUTENbHAA NNacTMHA NepeaHas 7 v
CTOMOPHbIM KPOHLLUTEMH TPYEKHU
Knuncel

LWnunbKa c pe3bboii M4

lanka M4



